MTDC Fiber connectivity
and Rollable Ribbon cables –
Ordering guide
2      MTDC Fiber connectivity and Rollable Ribbon cables – Ordering guide
Table of contents
CommScope MTDC Rollable Ribbon Fiber Solutions Overview ................................................. 3
Rollable Ribbon Technology Overview.................................................................................................. 4
Applications for Rollable Ribbon Fiber Cables in MTDCs ............................................................... 5

G.652.D and
G.657.A1
760246164 Z-864-CN-RR-F12BK/8G1/99G/C 19.50 mm | 0.77in
1728 G.657.A2 760244183 Z-1728-LN-RR-F12BK/8G1/99H/B2 25.40mm | 1.00 in
INDOOR/OUTDOOR ALL-DIELECTRIC OFNR AND LSZH CENTRAL TUBE CABLE 200UM
FIBER COUNT ITU FIBER TYPE MID PRODUCT CODE OUTSIDE DIAMETER
144 G.657.A2/B2 760245282 Z-144-CN-RR-F12BK/8G1/99L/200/C 9.10 mm   |  0.35 in
288 G.657.A2/B2 760245283 Z-288-CN-RR-F12BK/8G1/99L/200/C 12.50 mm   |   0.49 in
432 G.657.A2/B2 760250979 Z-432-CN-RR-F12BK/8G1/99L/200/C 15.00 mm   |  0.60 in
576 G.657.A2/B2 760250980 Z-576-CN-RR-F12BK/8G1/99L/200/C 15.00 mm   |  0.60 in
864 G.657.A2/B2 760250108 Z-864-CN-RR-F12BK/8G1/99L/200/C 17.00 mm   |   0.67 in
1728 G.657.A2 760250981 Z-1728-LN-RR-F12BK/8G1/99L/200/C 23.00 mm   |   0.91 in
3456 G.657.A2 760250982 Z-3456-LN-RR-F12BK/8G1/99L/200/C 27.50 mm   |   1.08 in
INDOOR OFNR AND LSZH MP CABLE 250UM
FIBER COUNT MID PRODUCT CODE OUTSIDE DIAMETER
12 760251515 N-012-MP-RR-F12YL/8G1/99N/C 5.88 mm | 0.23 in
24 760251516 N-024-MP-RR-F12YL/8G1/99N/C 5.88 mm | 0.23 in
48 760251517 N-048-MP-RR-F12YL/8G1/99N/C 6.60 mm | 0.26 in
72 760251518 N-072-MP-RR-F12YL/8G1/99N/C 7.20 mm | 0.28 in
96 760251519 N-096-MP-RR-F12YL/8G1/99N/C 7.80 mm | 0.31 in
144 760251520 N-144-MP-RR-F12YL/8G1/99N/C 9.20 mm | 0.36 in
INDOOR/OUTDOOR OFNR LSZH MP CABLES 250UM
FIBER COUNT MID PRODUCT CODE OUTSIDE DIAMETER
12 760256410 Z-012-MP-RR-F30BK/8G1/99K/C 3.00 mm | 0.12 in
24 760256411 Z-024-MP-RR-F12BK/8G1/99N/C 5.88 mm | 0.23 in
48 760256412 Z-048-MP-RR-F12BK/8G1/99N/C 6.60 mm | 0.26 in
72 760253914 Z-072-MP-RR-F12BK/8G1/99N/C 7.20 mm | 0.28 in
96 760256414 Z-096-MP-RR-F12BK/8G1/99N/C 7.80 mm | 0.31 in
144 760256415 Z-144-MP-RR-F12BK/8G1/99N/C 9.20 mm | 0.36 in
Rollable Ribbon Fiber Cable Solutions
INDOOR/OUTDOOR ROLLABLE RIBBON FIBER CABLE
INDOOR/OUTDOOR INTERLOCKING ARMORED OFNR AND LSZH CENTRAL TUBE CABLE 250UM
FIBER COUNT ITU FIBER TYPE MID PRODUCT CODE OUTSIDE DIAMETER
144 G.657.A2/B2 760239048 Z-144-CZ-RR-F12BK/8G1/99G/B2 19.20mm | 0.76in
288 G.657.A2/B2 760248083 Z-288-CZ-RR-F12BK/8G1/99G/B2 20.50mm | 0.81in
432 G.657.A2/B2 760248084 Z-432-CZ-RR-F12BK/8G1/99G/B2 24.30 mm | 0.96in
576 G.657.A2/B2 760239051 Z-576-CZ-RR-F12BK/8G1/99G/B2 25.50 mm | 1.00in
864 G.657.A2/B2 760248082 Z-864-CZ-RR-F12BK/8G1/99G/B2 28.10 mm | 1.11in
8      MTDC Fiber connectivity and Rollable Ribbon cables – Ordering guide
PLENUM INDOOR CABLE ALL-DIELECTRIC CENTRAL TUBE RIBBON, 12-FIBER,
MULTIMODE OM4
FIBER COUNT ITU FIBER TYPE MID PRODUCT CODE OUTSIDE DIAMETER
12 OM4, bend insensitive 760232736 P-012-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 9.20 mm | 0.36 in
24 OM4, bend insensitive 760232744 P-024-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 9.20 mm | 0.36 in
36 OM4, bend insensitive 760232751 P-036-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 9.20 mm | 0.36 in
48 OM4, bend insensitive 760232769 P-048-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 9.20 mm | 0.36 in
60 OM4, bend insensitive 760232777 P-060-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 9.20 mm | 0.36 in
72 OM4, bend insensitive 760232785 P-072-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 9.20 mm | 0.36 in
96 OM4, bend insensitive 760232793 P-096-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 10.10 mm | 0.40 in
DUAL RATED LSZH RISER INDOOR CABLE ALL-DIELECTRIC, CENTRAL TUBE RIBBON,
MULTIMODE, OM4
FIBER COUNT ITU FIBER TYPE MID PRODUCT CODE OUTSIDE DIAMETER
12 OM4, bend insensitive 760212308 N-012-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 9.40 mm | 0.37 in
24 OM4, bend insensitive 760212316 N-024-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 9.40 mm | 0.37 in
36 OM4, bend insensitive 760212324 N-036-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 9.40 mm | 0.37 in
48 OM4, bend insensitive 760212332 N-048-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 9.40 mm | 0.37 in
60 OM4, bend insensitive 760212340 N-060-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 9.40 mm | 0.37 in
72 OM4, bend insensitive 760212357 N-072-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 9.40 mm | 0.37 in
96 OM4, bend insensitive 760212365 N-096-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 10.20 mm | 0.40 in
144 OM4, bend insensitive 760212373 N-144-CN-RB-F12AQ/5X/99E 12.10 mm | 0.48 in
Rollable Ribbon Fiber Cable Solutions
MULTIMODE ROLLABLE RIBBON CABLE
MTDC Fiber connectivity and Rollable Ribbon cables – Ordering guide      9

Access splice point Easy
Fiber Entrance Cabinets (FEC) - Wall Mount Frame
20      MTDC Fiber connectivity and Rollable Ribbon cables – Ordering guide
DETERMINE THE CABINET CONFIGURATION THAT BEST SUITS YOUR APPLICATION.
CATALOG NUMBER
STANDARD DRAWER
CONFIGURATION
CABINET SIZE NO. OF DRAWERS
INCLUDED WITH
CABINET
WEIGHT DIMENSIONS
(HXWXD)STRANDED
FIBERS
RIBBON
FIBERS
FEC-144 144 432 6 40 lbs (18.18 kg) 19.48” x 32” x 13” (49.47 x 81.28 x 33.02 cm)
FEC-288 288 864 12 80 lbs (36.3 kg) 28” x 32” x 13” (71.12 x 81.28 x 33.02 cm)
FEC-432RM 432 1,296 18 95 lbs (43.2 kg) 36” x 26” x 15” (91.44 x 66.04 x 38.1 cm)
FEC-576 576 1,728 24 120 lbs (54.4 kg) 45” x 32” x 13” (114.3 x 81.28 x 33.02 cm)
FEC-864 864 2,592 36 160 lbs (72.6 kg) 62” x 32” x 13” (157.48 x 81.28 x 33.02 cm)
FEC-10K * 864 10,368 36 160 lbs (72.6 kg) 62” x 32” x 13” (157.48 x 81.28 x 33.02 cm)
144-Position
 · Equipped with 6 drawers
 · 144 stranded fiber capacity

32      MTDC Fiber connectivity and Rollable Ribbon cables – Ordering guide
Advances in parallel optics have changed the connector types for transceivers moving
toward 400GbE transmission requiring MPO connectors in the channel. Field spliceable MPO
connectors allow for MPO connectivity with RR cable through spaces that would otherwise be
too small to pass a pre-terminated cable through.
Installation Accessories for Cables and Splicing
FIBER QWIK FIELD-INSTALLED MPO CONNECTOR
MATERIAL ID PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION
760163949 SFC-12MP-8SP-30-GR TeraSPEED® Fiber QWIK MPO/APC, UNPINNED Connector™, field installable, fusion splice, angled, single-mode, green
760163931 SFC-12MX-8SP-30-GR TeraSPEED® Fiber QWIK MPO/APC, PINNED Connector™, field installable, fusion splice, angled, single-mode, green
FIELD FURCATION KITS
MATERIAL ID PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION
Field Furcation Kits
Used to prepare bulk fiber cable for field terminated connectors For use with rollable ribbon cable, 12-fiber/ribbon,
12-fiber/tube
760239284 BLK-ROLB-A12-144 144-Fiber Cable
760239285 BLK-ROLB-A24-288 288-Fiber Cable
760239286 BLK-ROLB-A36-432 432-Fiber Cable
760239287 BLK-ROLB-A48-576 576-Fiber Cable
760239288 BLK-ROLB-A72-864 864-Fiber Cable
ARMORED CABLE GROUNDING KITS
MATERIAL ID PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION
Cable Grounding Kits
Used with field furcation kits to ground armored cables when preparing bulk armored cable for field terminated
760239332 BLK-ARMOR-12/24/48/72/144 For 12-, 24-, 48-, 72- and 144-Fiber
760239331 BLK-ARMOR-96 For 96F Rollable Ribbon Cables
760239333 BLK-ARMOR-288 For 288-Fiber
760239334 BLK-ARMOR-432 For 432-Fiber
760239335 BLK-ARMOR-576/864 For 576- and 864-Fiber
700025513 12A1 CLAMP Grounding Clamp Kit, metallic sheath cable
GK-SUNV
Universal Grounding Kit for 1/4 in through 5/8
in cables